Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to Regulation (EU) 2019/943

- **3.**—(1) Article 3 (principles regarding the operation of electricity markets) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the words before point (a), for the words from "Member States" to "delegated operators" substitute "The Secretary of State, the regulatory authority, transmission system operator, distribution system operator, market operator and delegated operator".
 - (3) In point (e), omit "Union".
 - (4) Omit points (h) and (i).
 - (5) In point (j), for "the Union" substitute "retained EU".
 - (6) In point (o), omit "Union".
 - (7) In point (p), for "the Union" substitute "Great Britain".